CONTRACT: C05-1151-Pw
EMERALD COAST

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA
COUNTY, FLORIDA AND EMERALD COAST REGIONAL COUNCIL
CONTRACT NO. C05-1151-PW

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida (the “County™), and Emerald Coast Regional Council (*Contractor™), executed

this IL!P‘ day of Sh h‘g , 2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated
August 27, 2010, Contract No. CD5-1151-PW (the “original Agreement™), incorporated herein by

reference. The County and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

1.

AMENDMENT. The County hereby agrees to extend the deadline for Contractor to transmit
all completed data to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Solid
and Hazardous Waste from June 30" to September 30, 2022,

OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, and any amendments
thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other
document or attachment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day

and vear first written above.

EMERALD CQAST REGIONAL COUNCIL

Austin Mount, CEO

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: John Hofstad semaonsnse,
John Hofstad, County Administrator

Contract No. C21-3095-PW



PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE
INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET

aF " ;
Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: COS” | g’% Tracking NLG{ber: L/é 2 ?\2 (.
A IA OLAL
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: err’af C‘ (TOC&S #Grcm Funded: EMOL
Purpose: () " LN d/\J._‘/l\ /@M&Q
Date/Term: ___ J~50-2_ 1. [ GREATER THAN $100,000
Department #: ﬁﬁﬁ 2 Lo 2. [] GREATER THAN $50,000
Account #: 3. [ $50,000 OR LESS
Amount: |q7\ <_O C ' i
Department: pl/i-) Dept. Monitor Name: M\
. a?
Purchasing Review
Procurement or Contragt/Lease requirements are met:
_ - Date: o
Purciiasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Angela Etheridge
2CFR Compliance Review (if required)
Approved as written: : ) regnt Name:
N G085
Date:
Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa
Risk Management Review
Approved as witten: (| @‘ ] ‘C (S (} \ .,( o\ mm‘zkj\
Date:
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria
County Attorney Review : /
Approved as written; % J
WC& Date: 7,—/5“—8_ L"’
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee
Department Funding Review
Approved as written:
Date:
IT Review (if applicable)
Approved as written:
Date:

Revised September 22, 2020



DeRita Mason
“

From: Lynn Hoshihara

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2022 9:27 AM

To: DeRita Mason

Subject: Re: Small Quantity Generator (SQG) Program 90 day Extension- Okaloosa County
Attachments: 1st amendment c05-1151-PW.docx

DeRita,

| have redrafted the amendment using our form contract. The attached is approved.
Lynn

Lynn M. Hoshihara
County Attorney
Okaloosa County, Florida

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding
County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication,
including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason

Sent: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 1:21 PM

To: Kerry Parsons

Cc: Lynn Hoshihara

Subject: FW: Small Quantity Generator (SQG) Program 90 day Extension- Okaloosa County

Good morning,

Please review and approve the attached.
Thank you,

DeRita Mason

DeRita Mason, CPFB, NIGP-CFP

Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator
Okaloosa County Purchasing Department
5479A Old Bethel Road



